FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

9-117)

09-17-2001



101844956

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Submission Type			Conveyance Ty	pe			·
X New			X Assignment	Se	curity Agre	ement	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Resubmission (Non- Document ID#	Recordation)		License	Ch	ange of Na	me	
	Frame #		Merger	U.S. Go	ner overnment		
Corrective Documer Reel #	nt Frame #			se ONLY by U. epartmental	S. Government	Agencies	s) ret File
Conveying Party(ies)			Mark if additiona	I names of co	nveying part	ies attacl	-Modernon - are
Name (line 1) William	C. Murr/Jean	nne W	. Murr				Month Day Ye 08/31/2001
Name (line 2)							Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)							Month Day Y
-							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party			X	Mark if addition	nal names of	receivin	g parties attached
Name (line 1) William	J. Littleh	ales					If document to be re is an assignment ar
Name (line 2) Richard	A. Klein						receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni States, an appointme
Address (line 1) P O Box	5220						of a domestic representative is att
Address (line 2)							(Designation must be separate document
<u> </u>					7		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Incline	Village Citv		Nevada State/Country		89450 Zip	Code	
Domestic Represent	ative Name aı	nd Ad	dress Enter	for the first Re	eceiving Part	y only.	
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
	_						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per 510.465.0828					
Name	Harris Zimmerman, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Address(line 1) Law Offices of Harris Zimmerman							
Address (line 2)	Address(line 2) 1330 Broadway, Suite 710							
Address (line 3)	Oakland CA 94612-25	06						
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	# 4					
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	` ' ''''	ork if additional numbers attached					
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pat tent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	atent Number(s)					
5,635,895			Refit Hulliber(3)					
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent st named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT					
Enter PCT application number								
_	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of P	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00					
	of Payment: Enclos	ed X Deposit Account	l.					
•	payment by deposit account or if addition	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#26-0265					
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No					
Statement a	nd Signature							
attache		ef, the foregoing information is triginal document. Charges to dep						
Harris Z	immerman	Com Meller	September 6, 2001					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	PATENTS UNLY	
Conveying Pa	mark is additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)	Richard A. Klein	if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	501 S.Carson Street	is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		701 (ip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attac	ched
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent N	lumber(s)
		1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WILLIAM C. MURR, of Incline Village, Nevada, is the owner of record of United Sates Patent No. 5,635,895, entitled Remote Power Cost Display System; and

Whereas, the said WILLIAM C. MURR is now deceased, and pursuant to an "Order Setting Final Account And Decree Of Distribution", dated June 28, 2001, In The Matter Of The Estate Of William C. Murr, Case No. PR00-00187, In The Second Judicial District of The State of Nevada In And For The County of Washoe, all of the property in the said WILLIAM C. MURR's estate was distributed to JEANNE W. MURR, the decedent's surviving spouse; and

Whereas, WILLIAM J. LITTLEHALES, of P O Box 5220, Incline Village, Nevada 89450 and Richard A. Klein, of 501 S. Carson Street, Carson City, Nevada 89701, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration by me received from the said WILLIAM J. LITTLEHALES and the said RICHARD A. KLEIN, the receipt whereof in full by me is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JEANNE W. MURR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do by these presents sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said WILLIAM J. LITTLEHALES and the said RICHARD A. KLEIN as tenants in common, and to their respective successors, heirs, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 5,635,895, together with the right to sue for and recover damages for past infringement of said patent.

The same to be held and enjoyed by the said WILLIAM J. LITTLEHALES and the said RICHARD A. KLEIN, and their respective successors, heirs, and assigns, for their own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters patent was granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, JEANNE W. MURR, have hereunto set my hand this 3/ day of and 1, 2001.

State of NOVADA

) ss.

County of WASHOE

On this 3/2 day of AUST, 2001, before me personally appeared Jeanne W. Murr, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above

written.

JOHN C., ROGERS

Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 92-0670-2 - Expires February 1, 2004

RECORDED: 09/11/2001

Notary Public in and for said County and State

PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0952